## AGREEMENT AND WAIVER RE: BOAT or SUP STORAGE

In consideration of Wai Nui O Kanaka Outrigger Canoe Club (Wai Nui) permitting me to store my boat or SUP at Wai Nui's compound under the Rebecca Street bridge adjacent to the Sixteen Mile Creek in Oakville, Ontario, I agree with Wai Nui as follows:

- 1. I agree that my boat/SUP will at all times remain my own responsibility and that it is always at my own risk. I hereby release Wai Nui from any claim whatsoever that I may have against it or its members, directors and officers arising or resulting from the storage of my boat/SUP in Wai Nui's compound, or its use, including, without limitation, any claim arising from any real or perceived negligence of Wai Nui or those for whom it is in law responsible. I assume the full responsibility and risk of the storage and use of my boat/SUP.
- 2. I confirm that my boat/SUP is insured under my home owner's / tenant's or other insurance policy and I agree to provide to Wai Nui particulars of such insurance if requested.
- 3. I confirm and agree that my boat/SUP will only be removed from the compound by me or by such other person(s) as I shall specify in writing to Wai Nui.
- 4. I acknowledge the risk of paddling on the Sixteen Mile Creek and Lake Ontario and assume all risks associated with such paddling. I agree to use safe boating practices and to follow safe and proper boating protocol on the Creek, the Lake and in and around the Wai Nui compound.